Nandha College of Technology, Erode - 638 052.
N Academic Year 2025 - 26 (Odd Semester)

Academic Calendar - M .E (I Years)

Date Day I Year Day Count
01.08.2025 Friday
02.08.2025 Saturday
03.08.2025 Sundlay Sunday - Adiperuku/Holiday
04.08.2025 Monday
05.08.2025 Tuesday
06.08.2025 Wednesday
07.08.2025 Thursday
08.08.2025 Friday
09.08.2025 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday
10.082025 | Sunday Sunday - Holiday
11.08.2025 Monday
12.08.2025 Tuesday
13.08.2025 Wednesday
14.08.2025 Thursday
15.08.2025 Friday Independance Day - Holiday
16.08.2025 Saturday Saturday -Krishna Jayanthi/Holiday
17.08.2025 Sundﬁy Sunday - Holiday




18.08.2025 Monday
19.08.2025 Tuesday
20.08.2025 Wednesday
21.08.2025 Thursday
22.08.2025 Friday
23.08.2025 Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
24.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday
25.08.2025 Monday
26.08.2025 Tuesday
27.08.2025 Wednesday Vinayakar Chathurthi - Holiday
28.08.2025 Thursday Readiness Audit Day
29.08.2025 Friday

. 30.08.2025 Saturday Club Activities
31.08.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday
01.09.2025 Monday
02.09.2025 Tuesday
03.09.2025 Wednesday Commencement of classes for I Years
04.09.2025 Thursday
05.09.2025 Friday Milad-un-Nabi - Holiday
06.09.2025 Saturday Club Activities
07.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




08.09.2025 Monday 3

09.09.2025 Tuesday 4

10.09.2025 Wednesday 5

11.09.2025 Thursday 6

12.09.2025 Friday 7

13.09.2025 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday

14.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

15.09.2025 Monday 8

16.09.2025 Tuesday 9

17.09.2025 Wednesday 10
18.09.2025 Thursday 11
19.09.2025 Friday 12
20.09.2025 Saturday 13
21.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

22.09.2025 Monday 14
23.09.2025 Tuesday 15
24.09.2025 Wednesday 16
25.09.2025 Thursday 17
26.09.2025 Fl;idgy 18
27.09.2025 Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday

28.09.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




29.09.2025 Monday Mid Semester Feedback 19
30.09.2025 Tuesday 20
01.10.2025 Wednesday Ayutha Pooja - Holiday

02.10.2025 Thursday Vijaya Dasami/Gandhi Jayanthi - Holiday

03.10.2025 Friday 21
04.10.2025 Saturday Club Activities

05.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

06.10.2025 Monday 22
07.10.2025 Tuesday 23
08.10.2025 Wednesday 24
09.10.2025 Thursday 25
10.10.2025 Friday 26
11.10.2025 Saturday Compensation on 18.10.2025 -Working Day 27
12.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

13.10.2025 Monday 28
14.10.2025 Tuesday 29
15.10.2025 Wednesday 30
16.10.2025 Thursday 31
17.10.2025 Friday 32
18.10.2025 Saturday In lieu of 11.10.2025 - Holiday

19.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




20.10.2025 Monday Deepavali - Holiday

21.10.2025 Tuesday Compensation on 25.10.2025 -Holiday

22.10.2025 | Wednesday IAE-1 (Sub-1) 33
23.10.2025 Thursday TAE-1 (Sub-2) 34
24.10.2025 Frid#y IAE-1 (Sub-3) 35
25102024 Saturkiay In lieu of 2ﬁE0.-;0(28"5u-b ;;')orking Day 36 .
26.10.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

27.10.2025 Monday IAE-1 (Sub-5) 37
28.10.2025 Tuesday 38
29.10.2025 Wednesday 39
30.10.2025 Thursday 40
31.10.2025 Friday 41
01.11.2025 Saturday 42
02.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

03.11.2025 Monday 43
04.11.2025 Tuesday 44
05.11.2025 Wednesday 45
06.11.2025 Thursday 46
07.11.2025 Friday 47
08.11.2025 Saturday Second Saturday - Holiday

09.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




10.11.2025 Monciay 48
11.11.2025 Tuesday 49
12.11.2025 Wednesday 50
13.11.2025 Thursday 51
14.11.2025 Friday 52
15.11.2025 Saturday o,
16.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

17.112025 | Monday 54
18.11.2025 Tuesday 55
19.11.2025 Wednesday 56
20.11.2025 Thursday 57
21.11.2025 Friday 58
22.11.2025 Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday

23.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

24.11.2025 Monday 59
25.11.2025 Tuesday 60
26.11.2025 Wednesday 61
27.11.2025 Thursday 62
28.11.2025 Friday 63
29.11.2025 Saturday 64
30.11.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




01.12.2025 Monday 65
02.12.2025 Tuesday 66
03.12.2025 Wednesday 67
04.12.2025 Thursday 68
05.12.2025 Friday 69
06.12.2025 Saturday 70
07.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

08.12.2025 Monday IAE-2 (Sub-1) 71
09.12.2025 Tuesday TAE-2 (Sub-2) 72
10.12.2025 Wednesday TAE-2 (Sub-3) | 73
11.12:2025 Thursday TAE-2 (Sub-4) 74
12.12.2025 Friday TAE-2 (Sub-5) 75
13.12.2025 Saturday In lieu of 26.12.2025 - Working Day 76
14.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday

15.12.2025 Monday v
16122025 | Tuesday E“gi‘:':\ﬁzi‘:ifg‘*‘;‘)’:;‘“k 78
17.12.2025 Wednesday

18.12.2025 Thursday

19.12.2025 Friday

20.12.2025 Saturday Commencem;:;;ti'lgrtiii;:rsity Theory

21.12.2025 Sunday Sunday - Holiday




22.12.2025 Monday
23.12.2025 Tuesday
24.12.2025 Wednesday
25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas - Holiday
26.12.2025 Friday Compensation on 13.12.2025 -Holiday
27.12.2025 Saturday Fourth Saturday - Holiday
28.12.2025 Sundéy Sunday - Holiday
29.12.2025 Monday
30.12.2025 Tuesday
31.12.2025 | Wednesday

Note :

LIf there are any deviations in holidays due to common holidays observed by our sister concerns, the
holiday schedule may be slightly adjusted in coordination with those institutions. Such changes will
be communicated through a circular. Otherwise, the academic calendar will be followed as
scheduled.

2.The Saturday schedule will be decided based on academic needs and will be communicated by the
Principal through an official circular
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Copy Submitted To : The Principal _

Copy To:

1. The Secretary

2. All HoDs with request to circulate among department faculties & Students
3. Notice Board

4. Office File



